Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com
Rev. 09/2014-E
83
Dimensions
T
CC
CC
W

4 Edge Electrode 9 Resistive layer
5 Nickel Plating 10 Marking
Part Number Structure
High Resistance Resistors (HMCR Series)
Features:
•	 RoHS Compliant (5/6) and Halogen Free
•	 RuO2 resistive material for reliable performance
•	 Resistance up to 100GΩ
•	 Tolerance as low as 1%
HMCR 1206 - 8W - 107 J T
Series Size
0402
0603
0805
1206
2512
Power Rating
16W = 0.06W
10W = 0.10W
8W = 0.125W
1W = 1W
Resistance Code
107 = 100MΩ
108 = 1GΩ
1006 = 100MΩ
Tolerance
F = ±1% (≤100MΩ)
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
N = ±30%
Packaging
T = Tape & Reel
Example P/N:  HMCR1206-8W-107JT Standard temination finish is 100% matte Tin (Sn) over Nickel.
Unit: inches (mm)
84 Email: sales@venkel.com   |   Phone: 512.794.0081   |   Toll Free: 800.950.8365   |   Web: www.venkel.com
Rev. 09/2014-E
Marking Code
1% E-24 values for 0603 size and larger, maybe marked with the standard 3 digit marking code.
1% E-96 values for 0805 size and larger, will be marked with standard 4 digit marking code.
5% E-24 values for 0603 size and larger, will be marked with standard 3 digit marking code.
0603 - 1% E-96 values will be marked with a standard 3 digit alpha numeric code
(Please see page XXXX for alpha numeric codes).
Note: 0402 cannot be marked.
High Resistance Resistors (HMCR Series)
Electrical Specifications and Range
NOTE:	 Overload Voltage=2.5*√(P*R).
Size 0402 0603 0805 1206 2512
Power Rating
at 70°C (W) 0.063W (1/16W) 0.063W (1/16W) 0.10W (1/10W) 0.125W (1/8W) 1W
Max. Working
Voltage
√PR or 50V
whichever is less
√PR or 50V
whichever is less
√PR or 75V
whichever is less
√PR or 150V
whichever is less
√PR or 300V
whichever is less
Operating